13828

K-48869

TRUST DEED

(TODD A. PULVER, , between 1996 February of 20th also known as TRUST DEED, made on day

TODD ARRON PULVER and SHELLY ANN PULVER, husband and wife , as Grantor, , as Trustee, and KEY TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation

96 FEB 23 P3:32

HAROLD ELLIOT, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

and conveys to trustee in trust, with

Vol. Mole Page 5061

bargains, sells County, Oregon, described as: Grantor irrevocably grants, power of sale, the property in KLAMATH SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **TWENTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY** Dollars, with interest thereon

Connection with the property.
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUCCENING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of ""THE PURPOSE OF SUCCENING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of a successful of principal and interest herein (if not score puid, to be due and payable March — 2031.
The date of maintify of the debt secured by this magnee to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or stored and loran part) of grantor for successful and the secure of the source in the test of the source of t

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. *WARNING: 12USC 1701j3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. *The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

STATE OF OREGON,

at or at fee/file/instru-
page
By Deput¥

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except those set out in Exhibit "A" and

No trees to be cut 7" or greater in diameter, 24" from ground, except for driveway or homesite.

No trees to be cut /" or greater in chameter, /4" from ground, except for driveway or indestree. and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) corresponding to grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) corresponding to grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) corresponding to grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) corresponding to grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) corresponding to grantor's personal, family, or household purposes (b) and so the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee, and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

TODD ARRON PULLVER	SHELLY ANN OULVER
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before By TODD WRECH PULVER SHELLY ANNAPULVER	me on <u>February</u> 20, 1996
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon My commission Expires <u>9-5-1999</u>
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	(To be used only when obligations have been paid)
ТО:	, Trustee
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, the held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	is secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the edness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith o the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now o:

DATED:

è

. 19

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

dou

Exhibit "A"

Lot 10, in Block 3 of TRACT NO. 1204, LITTLE RIVER RANCH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Harold D. Barclay and Dorothy Barclay, husband and wife, to Fred L. Mahn, dated May 29, 1963, recorded July 31, 1963 in Volume 347 page 76, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

2. Declaration, restrictions, protective covenants and conditions, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded May 28, 1981 in Volume M81 page 9488, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

3. Easement as contained on the plat.

4. Reservations and restrictions as contained in the declarations follows: "fee title to all private ways, streets, roads, private recreation areas, semi-public recreational or service areas, and common areas shall be conveyed, by owners, to the Little River Ranch Homeowners Association. Dedicate, donate, and convey to Klamath County Lot 10 Block 5 for public facilities purposes."

5. Agreement RE Line Extensions, including the terms and provisions thereof, between Midstate Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Little River Ranch, dated April 16, 1981, recorded May 1, 1984 in Volume M84, page 7181, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

6. Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Harold Elliot, grantor, to Bend Title Company, an Oregon corporation, as trustee, for Martha C. Rohlfing, beneficiary, dated August 11, 1995 recorded August 16, 1995 in Volume M95, page 21767, Mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, to secure the payment of \$224,000.00. (covers additional property) (WHICH SHALL REMAIN THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BENEFICIARY HEREIN)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

			the <u>231</u>	
Filed f	or record at request	of Klamath County	o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol	<u>M96</u>
of	Feb	A.D., 19 96 at 3:32	on Page On Page Bernetha G. Letsch, County C	
		01	Berneina G. Letter County	ee
			By Clining + the	
FEE	\$20.00		0	